



EASTERN REGIONAL COMMITTEE National Council for Teacher Education, (A statutory body of the Government of India) 15, Nilakantha Nagar, Nayapalli, Bhubaneswar Fax - (0674) 414873 & Phone -416156

TO BE PUBLISHED IN GAZETTE OF INDIA PART – III, SECTION 4

No.F.7-12/99-ERC/ (1)44

dated 14.1.2000

ORDER

In exercise of the authority vested under NCTE Act, the Eastern Regional Committee after considering the application of Govt. Primary Teachers Training Institute, Berhampore, Murshidabad (West Bengal) for grant of recognition to the Primary Teachers' Training Course of one year duration, has decided to extend provisional recognition for one year with effect from the academic year 2000-2001 with intake of 50 (fifty) students subject to removal of the following deficiencies:

- (i) Four full time teaching staff besides Principal with the qualifications prescribed by NCTE should be in position.
- (ii) Laboratory & Library should be enriched as per NCTE norm.
- (iii) Curriculum transaction and supervised practice teaching should be arranged as per NCTE norm.

The institution may apply for an intake of 60 if one more teacher qualified as per NCTE norm is appointed.

The institution concerned is advised to send a compliance report about removal of above deficiencies to the Eastern Regional Committee by 31.8.2000.

By order,

112 (V.K.Agrawal) **Regional Director**

The Manager Govt. of India Press Faridabad

C.C:

1. The Principal, Govt. Primary Teachers' Training Institute, 44/1, Saheed Nalini Bagchi Road, P.O. Berhampore – 742 101, Dist. Murshidabad (West Bengal) with the request to send a compliance report of removal of the deficiencies stated above by 31.8.2000, failing which the recognition may be withdrawn.

- The Secretary, Deptt. of School Education (Primary Branch), Govt. of West Bengal, Bikash Bhawan, 7th Floor, Salt Lake City, Calcutta – 700 091.
- The Director, Deptt. of School Education (Basic), Govt. of West Bengal, Bikash Bhawan, 7th Floor, Salt Lake City, Calcutta - 700 091.
- 4. The Director of Public Instruction, Govt. of West Bengal, Bikash Bhawan, 8th Floor, Salt Lake City, Calcutta - 700 091.
- 5. The Director, SCERT, Govt. of West Bengal, 25/3, Ballygunge, Circular Road, Calcutta 700 019.
- 6. The Member Secretary, National Council for Teacher Education, # C-2/10, Safdarjung Development Area, Sri Aurobindo Marg, New Delhi – 110 016.
 - 7. Office Order file / Institution file

Regional Director